hours and shall maintain two-lane, two-way traffic during nighttime 
hours. The contractor shall be allowed to close street parking in 
the project area. Pedestrian access shall be maintained on the 
upstream side of bridge.  

(c) Pay Schedule.  The Contractor will receive a lump sum compensation 

of thirty-three thousand dollars ($33,000) for completing the 
Identified Work before the end of the I/D period. 

In addition, the Contractor will be compensated at a rate of three 
hundred fifteen dollars ($315.00) per hour that the Identified Work 
is completed prior to the end of the I/D period, up to a maximum 
total payment as specified herein. Only full hours where the new 
bridge is opened by 6:00 a.m. will count toward this extra incentive 
payment.  

The maximum amount payable under the incentive clause shall be 
sixty-six thousand dollars ($66,000) (including the lump sum 
payment).  

For each hour after the end of the I/D period that the Identified 
Work remains uncompleted, the Contractor will be assessed a 
disincentive at a rate of three hundred fifteen dollars ($315.00) 
per hour. The full hourly disincentive amount will be assessed for 
each hour that traffic is not allowed on the bridge for any portion 
of the hour. There shall be no maximum on the disincentive amount.  

This assessed disincentive is separate from, and will be imposed in